Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. - Sense of

community
Total own Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit| Mobile Other Those who | Those who [ Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 22 10
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
342 222 120 195 19 23 10 78 14 3 35 20 295
Top 3 Box (Net) 34% 38% 29% 37% 35% 31% 18% 31% 46% 23% 36% 52% 34%
B 3 * * * ** ** * L*
96 51 46 42 9 3 3 31 6 1 8 5 84
10 - 'Extremely important' 10% 9% 11% 8% 17% 4% 6% 12% 21% 1% 8% 13% 10%
* * * o o * *
81 62 19 48 4 11 2 14 3 - 10 7 67
9 8% 11% 5% 9% 7% 15% 3% 5% 11% - 10% 19% 8%
B * G* * *x ** * L*
165 109 55 106 6 9 5 34 5 2 17 7 143
8 16% 19% 13% 20% 11% 12% 8% 13% 15% 12% 18% 19% 16%
G * * * o o * *
221 119 102 113 13 12 16 61 1 5 29 4 188
7 22% 20% 24% 22% 24% 16% 29% 24% 5% 43% 30% 11% 21%
* * * *x ** K* *
174 109 65 94 5 19 10 42 2 1 13 2 158
6 17% 19% 16% 18% 10% 26% 19% 16% 6% 11% 13% 6% 18%
* * * o o * *
122 70 52 59 7 10 9 30 5 3 8 6 110
5 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 23% 8% 17% 13%
* * * *x ** * *
48 13 34 17 2 4 5 19 1 - 2 4 42
4 5% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 9% 8% 3% - 2% 9% 5%
A * * * c *x *x * *
96 53 43 44 8 6 6 25 7 - 11 2 83
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 10% 10% 24% - 11% 5% 10%
* * * ** ** * *
47 33 14 25 1 5 2 10 4 - 6 2 39
3 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 7% 4% 4% 14% - 6% 5% 4%
* * * *x *x * *
9 4 4 2 1 - 2 4 - - - - 9
2 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 3% 1% - - - - 1%
* * * ** ** * *
41 16 25 16 6 1 2 12 3 - 5 - 36
1-'Not at allimportant' 4% 3% 6% 3% 12% 2% 3% 5% 10% - 5% - 4%
A c* * * *x *x * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. - Market

value of the home

Total own Rent Single Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit| Mobile Other Those who | Those who [ Did not
family or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 22 10
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
398 290 108 230 21 32 10 86 14 3 31 20 353
Top 3 Box (Net) 40% 50% 26% 44% 39% 44% 19% 34% 47% 26% 31% 53% 40%
B G * F* * ** ** * *
142 97 45 80 2 9 6 38 5 - 12 4 126
10 - 'Extremely important' 14% 17% 11% 15% 4% 13% 12% 15% 17% - 12% 9% 14%
B * * * o o * *
93 65 27 46 7 15 2 18 5 - 7 7 80
9 9% 11% 6% 9% 13% 20% 3% 7% 15% - 7% 19% 9%
B * CFG* * *x ** * *
164 128 36 104 12 8 2 30 5 3 12 10 146
8 16% 22% 9% 20% 22% 11% 4% 12% 15% 26% 12% 25% 17%
B G F* * * o o * *
201 142 59 123 13 20 5 37 3 - 18 5 179
7 20% 24% 14% 24% 23% 27% 10% 15% 8% - 18% 14% 20%
B G * * * *x ** * *
129 71 58 63 5 10 14 31 5 1 14 6 110
6 13% 12% 14% 12% 8% 14% 26% 12% 15% 5% 14% 16% 13%
* * cG* o o * *
103 46 57 53 5 2 8 33 1 1 18 2 84
5 10% 8% 14% 10% 9% 2% 15% 13% 5% 11% 18% 5% 10%
A * * £* 3 *x ** KL* *
43 20 23 22 2 5 4 10 1 * 6 1 37
4 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4%
* * * *x *x * *
128 17 111 30 9 4 13 58 7 7 12 3 114
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 13% 3% 27% 6% 17% 5% 24% 23% 22% 55% 12% 9% 13%
A c* * CE* CE ** ** * *
22 3 19 5 1 1 2 3 5 5 6 1 15
3 2% * 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 15% 43% 6% 4% 2%
A * * * *x *x L* *
17 3 15 2 2 1 - 11 2 - - - 17
2 2% * 4% * 3% 1% - 4% 7% - - - 2%
A c* * * c ** ** * *
89 12 77 23 7 2 11 44 - 1 5 2 82
1-'Not at allimportant' 9% 2% 19% 4% 13% 3% 21% 17% - 12% 5% 5% 9%
A c* * CE* CE *x *x * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. - Level of
safety in the community

Total own Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit| Mobile Other Those who | Those who [ Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 22 10
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
711 433 278 380 30 57 34 181 22 8 61 22 633
Top 3 Box (Net) 71% 74% 67% 73% 56% 77% 62% 71% 70% 61% 61% 58% 72%
B D * D* * ** ** * * ]
308 167 142 160 15 27 15 80 10 2 28 9 273
10 - 'Extremely important' 31% 29% 34% 31% 29% 36% 27% 31% 34% 15% 28% 24% 31%
* * * o o * *
160 109 51 90 10 14 8 35 2 1 13 4 144
9 16% 19% 12% 17% 19% 18% 15% 14% 7% 7% 13% 11% 16%
B * * * *x ** * *
243 157 86 131 5 17 11 67 9 5 20 9 217
8 24% 27% 21% 25% 9% 23% 20% 26% 29% 38% 20% 23% 25%
D * * * D o o * *
161 95 66 77 17 9 14 41 2 - 19 5 139
7 16% 16% 16% 15% 30% 13% 26% 16% 7% - 19% 14% 16%
cG* * * *x ** * *
49 29 21 20 4 5 4 16 - - 6 4 42
6 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% - - 6% 10% 5%
* * * o o * *
42 17 25 30 2 1 1 7 1 - 5 3 36
5 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% - 5% 8% 4%
A * * * *x ** * *
19 2 18 5 - 1 1 4 4 5 6 - 13
4 2% * 4% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 14% 39% 6% - 1%
A * * * *x *x L* *
19 10 10 9 1 - 1 7 1 - 4 4 14
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 4% - 4% 11% 2%
* * * ok ok * L*
15 8 7 7 1 - - 5 1 - 4 2 11
3 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 2% 4% - 4% 6% 1%
* * * *x *x * L*
2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 -
P * * _ * _ _ - - - - - 5% -
* * * ok ok * I
3 - 3 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 3
1-'Not at all important' * - 1% * - - 2% 1% - - - - *
* * * *x *x * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. - Cost to mair

Total own Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit| Mobile Other Those who | Those who [ Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
578 374 204 305 29 41 25 148 24 6 49 24 512
Top 3 Box (Net) 58% 64% 49% 59% 53% 55% 45% 58% 79% 52% 49% 63% 58%
B * * * ** ** * *
215 118 97 101 11 16 7 64 10 5 19 7 190
10 - 'Extremely important' 21% 20% 23% 19% 20% 22% 13% 25% 32% 2% 19% 7% 22%
* * * o o * *
128 88 40 65 11 5 6 32 8 - 11 8 113
9 13% 15% 10% 13% 20% 7% 12% 13% 25% - 11% 20% 13%
B * * * *x ** * *
235 169 66 139 7 19 11 52 7 1 19 10 210
8 23% 29% 16% 27% 13% 25% 20% 20% 22% 9% 19% 26% 24%
B * * * o o * *
190 112 78 107 10 15 13 40 4 - 24 3 165
7 19% 19% 19% 21% 19% 21% 24% 16% 14% - 24% 7% 19%
* * * *x ** K* *
94 51 43 48 6 5 7 28 - - 7 5 83
6 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 12% 11% - - 7% 12% 9%
* * * o o * *
80 30 50 37 2 10 3 21 1 6 15 3 64
5 8% 5% 12% 7% 4% 13% 6% 8% 5% 45% 15% 9% 7%
A * * * *x ** L* *
12 4 8 3 - 2 2 4 1 - 1 - 10
4 1% 1% 2% * - 3% 3% 2% 3% - 1% - 1%
* * * *x *x * *
48 15 34 21 8 - 5 14 - * 3 4 42
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 5% 2% 8% 4% 14% - 10% 5% - 3% 3% 9% 5%
A CE* * £* ** ** * *
11 5 6 2 6 - 1 2 - * 2 2 8
3 1% 1% 1% * 12% - 1% 1% - 3% 2% 4% 1%
CEG* * * *x *x * *
9 6 3 6 - - - 3 - - - - 9
2 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - - 1%
* * * ** ** * *
29 4 24 14 1 - 5 9 - - 1 2 25
1-'Not at allimportant' 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% - 9% 4% - - 1% 5% 3%
A * * * *x *x * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. - Level of

comfort within the home

Total own Rent Single Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit| Mobile Other Those who | Those who [ Did not
family or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 22 10
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
734 455 279 384 40 48 33 196 28 5 62 24 655
Top 3 Box (Net) 3% 78% 67% 74% 74% 65% 61% 77% 91% 42% 63% 63% 75%
B * * * ** ** * * ]
307 168 139 158 14 18 15 89 10 3 29 10 270
10 - 'Extremely important' 31% 29% 33% 30% 26% 25% 27% 35% 32% 26% 30% 27% 31%
* * * o o * *
189 139 50 110 16 14 6 34 8 - 19 5 166
9 19% 24% 12% 21% 30% 20% 11% 13% 26% - 20% 14% 19%
B G G* * * *x ** * *
238 147 91 116 10 15 13 73 10 2 13 9 218
8 24% 25% 22% 22% 18% 21% 23% 28% 32% 16% 14% 22% 25%
* * * o o * * ]
133 75 58 69 7 15 11 29 1 1 13 4 117
7 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 20% 21% 11% 3% 4% 13% 11% 13%
* * * *x ** * *
60 30 30 30 5 2 8 15 - * 1 2 48
6 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 2% 14% 6% - 3% 11% 5% 6%
* * * o o * *
46 12 34 21 1 8 1 8 - 6 8 3 35
5 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 11% 2% 3% - 51% 9% 8% 4%
A * cG* * *x ** * *
16 4 12 7 1 - 1 5 2 - 3 1 13
4 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 7% - 3% 2% 1%
A * * * *x *x * *
13 10 4 10 - 1 - 3 - - 1 4 8
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 10% 1%
* * * ok ok * I
7 4 3 3 - 1 - 3 - - 1 4 1
3 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 10% *
* * * *x *x * I
6 6 - 6 - - - - - - - - 6
2 1% 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - 1%
* * * ok ok * *
1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1
1-'Not at all important" * - * * - - - * - - - - *
* * * *x *x * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. - Proximity

to work, school, or other regular commitments

Total own Rent Single Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit| Mobile Other Those who | Those who [ Did not
family or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 22 10
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
442 254 187 224 23 36 26 126 6 1 38 18 389
Top 3 Box (Net) 44% 43% 45% 43% 42% 49% 47% 49% 20% 9% 38% 46% 44%
* * * ** ** * *
161 73 88 77 7 10 8 56 3 - 14 5 142
10 - 'Extremely important' 16% 12% 21% 15% 12% 14% 15% 22% 10% - 14% 3% 16%
A * * * c o o * *
94 59 35 47 6 11 2 29 - - 8 7 81
9 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 15% 4% 11% - - 8% 18% 9%
* * * *x ** * *
186 122 64 100 10 15 15 41 3 1 16 6 166
8 19% 21% 15% 19% 19% 21% 27% 16% 10% 9% 17% 15% 19%
* * * o o * *
184 111 72 96 10 13 11 43 4 7 27 7 154
7 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 21% 17% 13% 59% 27% 18% 18%
* * * *x ** L* *
120 70 50 62 7 8 7 30 5 1 14 6 103
6 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 15% 12%
* * * o o * *
87 53 34 54 4 8 2 14 4 * 5 2 80
5 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 3% 6% 12% 3% 5% 6% 9%
* * * *x ** * *
49 28 21 23 1 5 2 16 1 1 6 - 43
4 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% - 5%
* * * *x *x * *
120 68 52 63 9 4 6 26 11 1 9 5 107
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 6% 11% 10% 35% 12% 9% 14% 12%
* * * ** ** * *
33 20 12 18 8 1 - 1 6 - 3 3 28
3 3% 3% 3% 3% 15% 1% - * 18% - 3% 7% 3%
G CEFG* * * *x *x * *
22 16 7 14 1 2 1 6 - - 2 2 19
2 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 2% 5% 2%
* * * ** ** * *
65 32 32 32 - 2 5 19 5 1 5 1 60
1-'Not at allimportant' 6% 6% 8% 6% - 3% 10% 7% 17% 12% 5% 2% 7%
* * * *x *x * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. - Being close

to family or friends

Total own Rent Single Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit| Mobile Other Those who | Those who [ Did not
family or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 22 10
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
431 265 167 235 21 28 18 107 19 2 33 20 383
Top 3 Box (Net) 43% 45% 40% 45% 39% 38% 34% 42% 63% 20% 33% 52% 44%
* * * ** ** * *
143 71 71 59 10 12 5 48 6 1 13 5 125
10 - 'Extremely important' 14% 12% 17% 11% 19% 16% 10% 19% 21% 1% 13% 3% 14%
* * * c o o * *
88 60 29 55 6 7 4 13 3 - 4 6 80
9 9% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 7% 5% 10% - 4% 15% 9%
G * * * *x ** * *
200 134 67 121 5 9 9 45 10 1 16 9 178
8 20% 23% 16% 23% 10% 12% 17% 18% 32% 9% 16% 25% 20%
B * * * o o * *
168 105 63 86 9 13 12 43 4 1 18 7 147
7 17% 18% 15% 16% 16% 18% 22% 17% 13% 11% 18% 17% 17%
* * * *x ** * *
142 77 65 69 9 16 10 36 1 1 13 1 128
6 14% 13% 16% 13% 17% 21% 18% 14% 5% 9% 13% 3% 15%
* * * o o * *
140 74 66 72 6 13 9 38 1 1 17 7 118
5 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 17% 16% 15% 3% 12% 17% 19% 13%
* * * *x ** * *
44 23 21 24 3 - 3 5 3 6 10 3 32
4 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% - 6% 2% 9% 5% 10% 9% 4%
* * * *x *x L* *
77 41 36 34 6 4 2 27 2 * 9 * 68
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 6% 4% 11% 7% 3% 9% 1% 8%
* * * ** ** * *
27 20 7 14 2 2 1 7 1 * 6 * 21
3 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2%
* * * *x *x * *
11 6 5 5 2 1 - 3 - - 2 - 9
2 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% - - 2% - 1%
* * * ** ** * *
38 15 23 14 2 2 2 18 1 - 1 - 38
1-'Not at allimportant' 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% - 1% - 4%
A * * * c *x *x * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. - Top 3 B

Total Oown Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876

342 222 120 195 19 23 10 78 14 3 35 20 295

Sense of community 34% 38% 29% 37% 35% 31% 18% 31% 46% 23% 36% 52% 34%
B F * * * * %k * %k * L*

398 290 108 230 21 32 10 86 14 3 31 20 353

Market value of the home 40% 50% 26% 44% 39% 44% 19% 34% 47% 26% 31% 53% 40%
B FG * F* * * % * %k * J*

711 433 278 380 30 57 34 181 22 8 61 22 633

Level of safety in the community 71% 74% 67% 73% 56% 77% 62% 71% 70% 61% 61% 58% 72%

B D * D* * * %k * %k * * J

578 374 204 305 29 41 25 148 24 6 49 24 512

Cost to maintain the home 58% 64% 49% 59% 53% 55% 45% 58% 79% 52% 49% 63% 58%
B * * * * % * %k * *

734 455 279 384 40 48 33 196 28 5 62 24 655

Level of comfort within the home 73% 78% 67% 74% 74% 65% 61% 77% 91% 42% 63% 63% 75%

B * * * * %k * %k * * J

442 254 187 224 23 36 26 126 6 1 38 18 389

Proximity to work, school, or other regular commitments 44% 43% 45% 43% 42% 49% 47% 49% 20% 9% 38% 46% 44%
* * * * %k * %k * *

431 265 167 235 21 28 18 107 19 2 33 20 383

Being close to family or friends 43% 45% 40% 45% 39% 38% 34% 42% 63% 20% 33% 52% 44%
* * * *% * % * J*




Thinking about your home, how important are each of the following to you in deciding where to live? Using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not important at all and 10 is extremely important. -
Bottom 3 Box Summary

Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
96 53 43 44 8 6 6 25 7 - 11 2 83
Sense of community 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 10% 10% 24% - 11% 5% 10%
* * * * %k * %k * *
128 17 111 30 9 4 13 58 7 7 12 3 114
Market value of the home 13% 3% 27% 6% 17% 5% 24% 23% 22% 55% 12% 9% 13%
A C* * CE* CE * % * %k * *
19 10 10 9 1 - 1 7 1 - 4 4 14
Level of safety in the community 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 4% - 4% 11% 2%
* * * * %k * %k * L*
48 15 34 21 8 - 5 14 - * 3 4 42
Cost to maintain the home 5% 2% 8% 4% 14% - 10% 5% - 3% 3% 9% 5%
A CE* * E* * % * %k * *
13 10 4 10 - 1 - 3 - - 1 4 8
Level of comfort within the home 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 10% 1%
* * * * %k * %k * JL*
120 68 52 63 9 4 6 26 11 1 9 5 107
Proximity to work, school, or other regular commitments 12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 6% 11% 10% 35% 12% 9% 14% 12%
* * * * %k * %k * *
77 41 36 34 6 4 2 27 2 * 9 * 68
Being close to family or friends 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 6% 4% 11% 7% 3% 9% 1% 8%
* * * *% * % * *




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Sense of community

Total Oown Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, [ Multi-Unit | Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
309 170 138 159 19 29 16 75 9 2 38 17 260
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 29% 33% 30% 34% 40% 30% 29% 30% 19% 38% 44% 30%
* * * k% * % * *
113 56 57 44 6 16 5 34 7 1 13 7 94
Much more important 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 22% 10% 13% 22% 4% 13% 17% 11%
* c* * * % * % * *
195 114 81 114 13 13 11 40 3 2 25 10 166
Somewhat more important 19% 20% 19% 22% 24% 17% 19% 16% 9% 14% 25% 27% 19%
* * * * % * % * *
612 372 240 334 29 38 32 154 15 10 46 14 555
About the same 61% 64% 58% 64% 54% 51% 59% 60% 50% 81% 47% 35% 63%
* * * * % * % * * J K
82 43 39 29 7 7 7 27 6 - 15 8 61
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 7% 9% 5% 12% 9% 12% 11% 20% - 15% 21% 7%
* * * C * % * % L* L*
52 32 21 20 5 3 5 16 3 - 9 7 38
Somewhat less important 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 10% 6% 10% - 9% 17% 4%
* * * * % * % * L*
29 11 18 9 2 3 1 11 3 - 6 1 24
Much less important 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 10% - 6% 4% 3%
* * * * % * % * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Market value of the
home

Single i Townhouse| Duplex, [ Multi-Unit | Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
320 208 112 169 20 28 15 77 7 5 44 23 262
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 36% 27% 32% 38% 38% 27% 30% 22% 43% 44% 60% 30%
B * * * k% * % L* L*
129 79 50 59 5 10 8 42 4 - 16 11 106
Much more important 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 14% 14% 16% 13% - 16% 29% 12%
* * * * % * % * L*
192 129 62 109 15 17 7 35 3 5 28 12 156
Somewhat more important 19% 22% 15% 21% 28% 24% 13% 14% 8% 43% 28% 32% 18%
B G G * * * * % * % L* L*
599 346 253 326 31 40 30 150 16 7 47 11 543
About the same 60% 59% 61% 63% 57% 54% 55% 59% 50% 53% 47% 29% 62%
* * * * % * % K* * J K
83 31 52 26 3 6 10 28 9 1 9 4 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 5% 12% 5% 6% 8% 18% 11% 28% 4% 9% 11% 8%
A * * C* C * % * % * *
44 23 21 22 2 3 4 12 1 - 5 3 37
Somewhat less important 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% - 5% 8% 4%
* * * * % * % * *
38 8 31 4 1 2 6 17 8 1 4 1 34
Much less important 4% 1% 7% 1% 2% 3% 11% 7% 25% 4% 4% 3% 4%
A * * C* C * % * % * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Level of safety in the
community

Single i Townhouse| Duplex, [ Multi-Unit | Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
430 246 184 224 18 33 20 111 16 8 49 22 367
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 42% 44% 43% 33% 44% 37% 44% 52% 65% 50% 57% 42%
* * * k% * % * *
207 111 97 100 9 13 13 54 10 7 27 7 175
Much more important 21% 19% 23% 19% 17% 18% 25% 21% 32% 59% 27% 18% 20%
* * * * % * % * *
223 135 87 124 8 19 7 58 6 1 22 15 191
Somewhat more important 22% 23% 21% 24% 15% 26% 13% 23% 20% 7% 22% 38% 22%
* * * * % * % * L*
539 325 214 291 32 37 33 128 13 4 41 12 488
About the same 54% 56% 51% 56% 60% 51% 60% 50% 41% 35% 41% 31% 56%
* * * * % * % * * J K
33 14 19 6 4 4 1 16 2 - 9 5 21
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 3% 2% 5% 1% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% - 9% 12% 2%
C* C* * C * % * % L* L*
32 14 18 6 4 4 1 15 2 - 8 5 21
Somewhat less important 3% 2% 4% 1% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% - 8% 12% 2%
1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
Much less important * - * - - - - * - - 1% - -
* * * * % * % L* *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Cost to maintain the

home
Single Townhouse| Duplex, [ Multi-Unit | Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
364 211 153 186 20 35 21 86 12 3 38 20 313
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 36% 37% 36% 37% 48% 39% 34% 39% 28% 39% 52% 36%
* * * *% *% * *
143 83 60 73 6 10 6 40 7 1 17 6 123
Much more important 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 11% 16% 22% 11% 17% 16% 14%
* * * * % * % * *
221 128 93 113 14 25 15 46 5 2 21 14 191
Somewhat more important 22% 22% 22% 22% 25% 34% 28% 18% 17% 18% 22% 36% 22%
* G * * *% *% * *
576 355 221 313 32 33 24 151 19 3 50 13 518
About the same 58% 61% 53% 60% 59% 45% 44% 59% 61% 28% 50% 34% 59%
* * * * % * % * * K
62 19 43 22 2 5 9 18 - 5 11 6 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 3% 10% 4% 4% 7% 17% 7% - 43% 11% 15% 5%
A * * C* * % * % L* L*
41 14 26 16 - 5 5 10 - 5 8 2 30
Somewhat less important 4% 2% 6% 3% - 7% 9% 4% - 43% 9% 6% 3%
A * * * * % * % L* *
21 5 16 6 2 - 5 8 - - 3 3 15
Much less important 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% - 9% 3% - - 3% 8% 2%
A * * C* * % * % * L*
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Level of comfort within
the home

Single i Townhouse| Duplex, [ Multi-Unit | Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
460 280 180 232 22 34 21 129 13 8 58 26 385
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 48% 43% 45% 41% 47% 39% 50% 43% 65% 58% 67% 44%
* * * k% * % L* L*
243 135 108 108 11 21 12 75 10 7 33 7 205
Much more important 24% 23% 26% 21% 20% 29% 22% 29% 31% 55% 33% 19% 23%
* * * C * % * % * *
217 145 72 124 11 13 10 54 4 1 25 19 180
Somewhat more important 22% 25% 17% 24% 21% 18% 18% 21% 12% 10% 25% 48% 20%
B * * * * % * % * J L*
501 292 208 282 30 30 29 108 17 4 36 10 459
About the same 50% 50% 50% 54% 55% 41% 53% 42% 57% 33% 36% 25% 52%
G * * * * % * % * * J K
41 13 29 7 3 9 4 19 - * 6 3 32
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 2% 7% 1% 5% 12% 8% 7% - 3% 6% 8% 4%
A * C* C* C * % * % * *
26 9 17 4 3 6 3 10 - * 5 1 21
Somewhat less important 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 8% 6% 4% - 3% 5% 3% 2%
c* c* c* c * % * % * *
15 3 12 3 - 3 1 8 - - 1 2 12
Much less important 1% 1% 3% 1% - 4% 2% 3% - - 1% 5% 1%
A * C* * C * % * % * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Proximity to work,
school, or other regular commitments

Total Oown Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, [ Multi-Unit | Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
296 152 144 133 14 28 19 93 9 * 39 27 239
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 26% 35% 26% 25% 38% 36% 36% 29% 4% 39% 69% 27%
A * * * C k% * % L* J L*
130 62 68 53 6 10 10 43 9 - 16 12 106
Much more important 13% 11% 16% 10% 11% 14% 18% 17% 29% - 16% 32% 12%
A * * * C * % * % * J L*
166 90 76 80 8 18 10 50 - * 23 14 133
Somewhat more important 17% 15% 18% 15% 15% 24% 17% 20% - 4% 23% 37% 15%
* * * * % * % * L*
581 363 218 330 36 34 26 126 18 12 44 6 531
About the same 58% 62% 52% 63% 67% 46% 48% 49% 57% 93% 44% 17% 61%
B EG * * * * % * % K* * J K
125 70 55 58 4 12 9 37 4 * 17 5 106
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 12% 13% 11% 8% 16% 17% 15% 14% 3% 17% 14% 12%
* * * * % * % * *
84 45 40 34 4 6 7 32 - - 11 5 70
Somewhat less important 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 14% 13% - - 11% 13% 8%
* * * c * % * % * *
41 26 15 24 - 6 2 5 4 * 5 * 36
Much less important 4% 4% 4% 5% - 8% 3% 2% 14% 3% 5% 1% 4%
* * * * % * % * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Being close to family or
friends

Single i Townhouse| Duplex, [ Multi-Unit | Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
354 213 141 177 19 33 15 94 14 2 40 22 300
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 36% 34% 34% 36% 44% 28% 37% 46% 14% 40% 58% 34%
* * * k% * % * J L*
163 86 77 73 7 13 6 54 10 - 17 9 140
Much more important 16% 15% 19% 14% 13% 18% 11% 21% 32% - 18% 23% 16%
* * * C * % * % * *
191 128 63 104 12 20 9 40 4 2 22 13 160
Somewhat more important 19% 22% 15% 20% 22% 27% 17% 16% 14% 14% 22% 34% 18%
B * * * * % * % * L*
571 345 227 314 30 33 34 135 15 10 45 12 518
About the same 57% 59% 54% 60% 55% 45% 63% 53% 50% 83% 45% 32% 59%
* * * * % * % * * J K
76 27 49 30 5 8 5 27 1 * 15 4 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 5% 12% 6% 9% 11% 9% 11% 4% 3% 15% 11% 7%
A * * * C * % * % L* *
49 17 32 22 2 4 5 15 1 - 11 4 35
Somewhat less important 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% - 11% 10% 4%
A * * * * % * % L* *
27 10 17 8 3 4 - 11 - * 4 * 23
Much less important 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6% - 4% - 3% 4% 1% 3%
* C* * C * % * % * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Oown Rent Single Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family or triplex, or | Building home invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
309 170 138 159 19 29 16 75 9 2 38 17 260
Sense of community 31% 29% 33% 30% 34% 40% 30% 29% 30% 19% 38% 44% 30%
* * * * % * % * *
320 208 112 169 20 28 15 77 7 5 44 23 262
Market value of the home 32% 36% 27% 32% 38% 38% 27% 30% 22% 43% 44% 60% 30%
B * * * * % * %k L* L*
430 246 184 224 18 33 20 111 16 8 49 22 367
Level of safety in the community 43% 42% 44% 43% 33% 44% 37% 44% 52% 65% 50% 57% 42%
* * * * % * % * *
364 211 153 186 20 35 21 86 12 3 38 20 313
Cost to maintain the home 36% 36% 37% 36% 37% 48% 39% 34% 39% 28% 39% 52% 36%
* * * * % * %k * *
460 280 180 232 22 34 21 129 13 8 58 26 385
Level of comfort within the home 46% 48% 43% 45% 41% 47% 39% 50% 43% 65% 58% 67% 44%
* * * * % * % L* L*
296 152 144 133 14 28 19 93 9 * 39 27 239
Proximity to work, school, or other regular commitments 30% 26% 35% 26% 25% 38% 36% 36% 29% 4% 39% 69% 27%
A * * * c * % * % L* JL*
354 213 141 177 19 33 15 94 14 2 40 22 300
Being close to family or friends 35% 36% 34% 34% 36% 44% 28% 37% 46% 14% 40% 58% 34%
* * * * % * %k * JL*




And thinking about the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the amount of importance you place on each of the following changed in deciding where to live, if at all? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Oown Rent Single Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family or triplex, or | Building home invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
82 43 39 29 7 7 7 27 6 - 15 8 61
Sense of community 8% 7% 9% 5% 12% 9% 12% 11% 20% - 15% 21% 7%
* * * C * % * % L* L*
83 31 52 26 3 6 10 28 9 1 9 4 71
Market value of the home 8% 5% 12% 5% 6% 8% 18% 11% 28% 4% 9% 11% 8%
A * * C* C * % * %k * *
33 14 19 6 4 4 1 16 2 - 9 5 21
Level of safety in the community 3% 2% 5% 1% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% - 9% 12% 2%
c* c* * C *k %k L* L*
62 19 43 22 2 5 9 18 - 5 11 6 45
Cost to maintain the home 6% 3% 10% 4% 4% 7% 17% 7% - 43% 11% 15% 5%
A * * C* * % * %k L* L*
41 13 29 7 3 9 4 19 - * 6 3 32
Level of comfort within the home 4% 2% 7% 1% 5% 12% 8% 7% - 3% 6% 8% 4%
A * c* c* c * % * % * *
125 70 55 58 4 12 9 37 4 * 17 5 106
Proximity to work, school, or other regular commitments 12% 12% 13% 11% 8% 16% 17% 15% 14% 3% 17% 14% 12%
* * * * % * % * *
76 27 49 30 5 8 5 27 1 * 15 4 58
Being close to family or friends 8% 5% 12% 6% 9% 11% 9% 11% 4% 3% 15% 11% 7%
A * * * C * % * %k L* *




During the COVID-19 pandemic (i.e., since March 2020), have you done any of the following?
Mobile Other

Total Own Rent Single Single [Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit
family | family semi; or triplex, or | Building home
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Those who | Those who
moved

invested

Did not
move or
invest

H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
99 38 61 40 9 7 7 30 1 5 99 12 -
Moved (Net) 10% 6% 15% 8% 17% 10% 13% 12% 4% 42% 100% 31% -
A c* * * * % *% KL* L*
69 21 48 28 7 5 5 18 1 5 69 9 -
Moved to another city, town, or village within the same
province 7% 4% 11% 5% 12% 6% 9% 7% 4% 39% 69% 24% -
A * * * wk *% KL* L*
24 12 12 12 2 * - 9 - - 24 6 -
Moved to another province in Canada 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% * - 4% - - 24% 15% -
* * * * % *% L* L*
20 8 12 6 3 2 3 6 - * 20 8 -
Moved to another country 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% - 3% 20% 20% -
c* * * * %k *% L* L*
38 24 15 19 5 4 1 9 - * 12 38 -
Invested (Net) 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 2% 3% - 3% 12% 100% -
* * * * % *% L* JL*
23 15 8 11 4 3 - 5 - * 6 23 -
Invested in an additional property for personal use (for
example, a vacation home) 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% - 2% - 3% 6% 60% -
CG * * * * % *% L* JL*
22 13 9 11 1 3 1 6 - - 8 22 -
Invested in an additional property for the purpose of
renting out to others 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% - - 8% 57% -
* * * * %k *% L* JL*
876 529 347 467 43 63 48 220 29 7 - - 876
None of the above 87% 90% 83% 90% 78% 85% 87% 86% 96% 58% - - 100%
B D * * * * %k *% * * JK
1034 599 435 536 60 76 56 263 31 13 127 68 876
Sigma 103% 102% 104% 103% 110% 103% 103% 103% 100% 103% 128% 176% 100%




Which of the following factors were most important to you when choosing ...?

Total own Rent Single Single | Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit | Mobile | Other [ Thosewho | Thosewho| Did not
family ~[family semi|  or triplex, or | Building | home moved | invested | moveor
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home
A B C D E F H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 126 61 65 58 12 13 6 34 1 2 98 a2 -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 126 56 70 54 12 1 7 36 1 5 99 38 -
28 12 15 8 4 3 1 7 - 5 24 6 -
Finding a bigger space for me/my family 22% 22% 22% 15% 31% 31% 9% 19% - 93% 24% 15% -
* ¥ * = > = > 3 - * *
13 a 9 2 1 1 - 7 - * 10 5 -
Finding a smaller space for me/my family 0% = = rm % % - 21% - % 0% 3% -
* ¥ * = w0 3 w0 3 > ¥ *
27 13 14 13 4 3 - 5 1 - 2 8 -
Proximity to nature/more rural environment % 3% 9% 20% % 2% - 5% 100% . T 20% -
* ¥ * = = = > = > ¥ *
19 8 12 6 3 * - 3 1 5 14 10 -
Finding a home I could renovate and sell for a profit e % % % % = - = T00% 3% ™) =% -
* ¥ * = > = > = > ¥ *
19 7 12 9 2 1 1 7 - - 13 10 -
Finding a home suitable for a rental property e % % 0% ™) = % 9% - . ™) =% -
* ¥ * = > - > = > ¥ *
21 4 17 5 4 1 2 4 - 5 19 3 -
ty to settle down and start/raise a family in the
16% 6% 24% 9% 36% 1% 27% 10% - 93% 19% 9% -
* A * = = = > = > * *
2 11 11 9 2 2 1 8 - - 17 9 -
Being close to or in a big city 18% 19% 16% 16% 19% 19% 14% 23% - - 17% 25% -
« ¥ * - - - - - = * -
33 10 24 13 B 1 B 9 - - 32 4 -
Being close to family or friends 26% 17% 3a% 25% 39% 12% 67% 26% - - 32% 9% B
* ¥ - = = = > = > K= *
38 17 21 15 6 3 1 6 1 5 36 8 -
Having outdoor/green space on my property 30% 31% 30% 28% 49% 32% 18% 17% 100% | 100% 36% 20% -
* * * = - - > = > ¥ ¥
30 9 21 14 4 3 - 8 - - 26 7 -
Proximity to my job/work 24% 15% 30% 26% 33% 32% - 23% - - 26% 17% -
* * * - = - = - = * -
29 11 18 9 6 3 2 10 - - 23 11 -
Having a separated space or room for a home office 23% 9% 26% 7% 29% 7% 29% 7% N . 3% 20% N
- ¥ - - = - = - = * -
35 15 20 16 5 4 - 9 1 - 34 5 -
Living in a neighbourhood that suits my lifestyle 25% 7% 29% 29% 20% 6% N 26% 100% . 3% % N
- ¥ - - > - = - = K= -
26 15 31 17 4 4 3 12 1 5 40 B -
Having a new/fresh start in a new place 37% 27% 45% 31% 35% 40% 39% 34% 100% 93% 40% 22% -
* ¥ * = = = > = = K= *
43 17 26 14 8 5 1 9 1 5 39 8 -
Having control over my home/being able to decorate the
space 34% 31% 37% 27% 66% 44% 1% 25% 100% 93% 39% 22% -
* ¥ * = > = = = = K= *
28 10 18 11 4 4 - 7 1 - 25 9 -
Having space for my pet (s) 2% 18% 25% 20% 37% 22% - 20% 100% - 25% 25% -
* * * - = - = - = * -
4 3 1 3 - - 1 - - 3 1 -
Other 3% 6% 1% 6% - - - 3% - - 3% 2% -
1 1 - - - - - 1 B - 1 - B
Don't know/ Not Stated 1% 1% - - - - 2% - - 1% - -
* ¥ * - = - - - = * -
434 166 268 164 61 41 15 115 10 30 378 111 -
Sigma 345% 296% 384% 303% 517% 380% 223% 318% 700% 573% 381% 290% -




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel more emotionally connected to my home because of the COVID-19 pandemic.

Total Own Rent Single Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family or triplex, or | Building home invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 929 38 876
654 407 247 357 35 40 30 165 19 8 69 28 566
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 70% 59% 69% 65% 54% 55% 65% 62% 61% 70% 74% 65%
B * * * * % * %k * *
182 105 77 95 8 13 8 45 12 - 20 9 154
Strongly agree 18% 18% 18% 18% 14% 18% 16% 18% 40% - 20% 23% 18%
* * * * %k * %k * *
472 302 170 262 27 27 22 120 7 8 50 19 411
Somewhat agree 47% 52% 41% 50% 50% 37% 40% 47% 22% 61% 50% 50% 47%
B * * * * % * % * *
348 178 170 164 19 33 24 90 12 5 30 10 310
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 30% 41% 31% 35% 46% 45% 35% 38% 39% 30% 26% 35%
A * * * * %k * %k * *
246 124 122 116 11 27 18 66 6 1 22 9 216
Somewhat disagree 25% 21% 29% 22% 19% 37% 34% 26% 21% 12% 22% 23% 25%
A * C* * *% * % * *
102 54 48 48 9 7 6 24 5 3 8 1 94
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 11% 9% 16% 9% 11% 9% 17% 27% 8% 4% 11%
* * * * %k * %k * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My home has become more important to me because of the COVID-19 pandemic.

Total Own Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Other
family i i or triplex, or | Building home
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Those who
moved

Those who
invested

Did not
move or
invest

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 929 38 876
748 447 300 397 43 52 37 192 25 2 76 31 649
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 76% 72% 76% 78% 70% 68% 75% 80% 19% 77% 80% 74%
* * * * % * %k * *
231 142 89 126 8 17 10 54 16 - 33 7 194
Strongly agree 23% 24% 21% 24% 14% 23% 19% 21% 52% - 33% 17% 22%
* * * * % * % L* *
517 305 212 271 35 35 27 139 9 2 43 24 455
Somewhat agree 52% 52% 51% 52% 64% 48% 49% 54% 29% 19% 44% 62% 52%
* * * * % * %k * J*
254 138 117 124 12 22 18 63 6 10 23 8 227
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 24% 28% 24% 22% 30% 32% 25% 20% 81% 23% 20% 26%
* * * * % * % * *
182 101 80 89 8 17 11 43 5 8 17 8 161
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 17% 16% 24% 20% 17% 15% 66% 17% 20% 18%
* * * * % * %k * *
73 36 36 35 3 4 7 20 1 2 6 - 66
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 12% 8% 4% 15% 6% - 8%
* * * * % * % * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am more likely to see purchasing a home as a capital investment because of the COVID-19 pandemic.

Total Oown Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Other Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
415 254 160 219 18 47 22 92 10 6 60 25 338
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 43% 38% 42% 33% 64% 41% 36% 33% 53% 60% 66% 39%
* CDFG* * * % * % L* L*
84 39 45 35 3 13 4 25 4 - 9 5 72
Strongly agree 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 18% 7% 10% 14% - 9% 12% 8%
* C* * * % * %k * *
330 215 115 184 15 34 18 67 6 6 50 21 266
Somewhat agree 33% 37% 28% 35% 27% 46% 34% 26% 20% 53% 51% 53% 30%
B G * G* * * % * % L* L*
587 331 256 302 37 26 32 163 21 6 40 13 538
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 59% 57% 62% 58% 67% 36% 59% 64% 67% 47% 40% 34% 61%
E E* * E* E * % * %k * * JK
324 194 131 169 21 18 14 94 6 3 24 9 295
Somewhat disagree 32% 33% 31% 33% 39% 25% 25% 37% 20% 20% 24% 24% 34%
* * * * % * % * *
263 138 125 133 16 8 19 70 14 3 16 4 243
Strongly disagree 26% 24% 30% 25% 29% 11% 34% 27% 47% 27% 16% 10% 28%
E * * E* E * % * %k * * JK
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | have become more knowledgeable about the real estate market in Canada during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Total Oown Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Other Those who | Those who
family i i or triplex, or | Building home invested
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Did not
move or
invest

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
483 306 177 271 23 31 22 121 10 6 62 32 400
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 52% 43% 52% 43% 42% 40% 47% 31% 49% 62% 82% 46%
B * * * * % * % L* JL*
112 54 58 47 6 10 4 33 6 6 21 8 87
Strongly agree 11% 9% 14% 9% 12% 14% 7% 13% 18% 45% 21% 21% 10%
* * * * % * %k L* L*
371 252 119 224 17 21 18 87 4 * 41 24 313
Somewhat agree 37% 43% 29% 43% 31% 28% 33% 34% 13% 1% 41% 62% 36%
B * * * * % * % * JL*
519 279 240 250 31 43 33 135 21 6 38 7 476
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 48% 57% 48% 57% 58% 60% 53% 69% 51% 38% 18% 54%
A * * * * % * %k K* * JK
353 213 140 185 26 27 16 83 13 1 28 6 319
Somewhat disagree 35% 36% 33% 35% 49% 37% 30% 33% 43% 10% 28% 17% 36%
* * * * % * % * * K
166 66 100 65 5 15 17 52 8 5 10 * 156
Strongly disagree 17% 11% 24% 12% 8% 21% 31% 20% 26% 40% 10% 1% 18%
A * * CD* C * % * %k * * K
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | believe there is a severe housing shortage in Canada.

Total Own Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 929 38 876
811 450 361 415 42 55 51 216 22 11 80 29 712
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 77% 87% 80% 78% 75% 94% 84% 70% 88% 81% 76% 81%
A * * CE* * % * %k * *
380 183 197 175 27 23 33 104 9 9 49 12 324
Strongly agree 38% 31% 47% 34% 49% 31% 61% 41% 28% 71% 49% 32% 37%
A * * CEG* * % * % L* *
432 268 164 240 16 32 18 111 13 2 31 17 388
Somewhat agree 43% 46% 39% 46% 29% 44% 33% 44% 42% 17% 32% 44% 44%
D * * * * % * %k * * J
191 135 56 106 12 18 3 40 9 2 19 9 164
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 23% 13% 20% 22% 25% 6% 16% 30% 12% 19% 24% 19%
B F * F* * * % * % * *
148 106 42 84 9 16 1 33 4 2 12 7 130
Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 10% 16% 16% 22% 2% 13% 13% 12% 12% 18% 15%
B F F* F* * * % * %k * *
42 28 14 23 3 2 2 7 5 - 6 2 34
Strongly disagree 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 17% - 6% 5% 4%
* * * * % * % * *
1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 99 38 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Own Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 929 38 876
654 407 247 357 35 40 30 165 19 8 69 28 566
| feel more emotionally connected to my home because of
the COVID-19 pandemic. 65% 70% 59% 69% 65% 54% 55% 65% 62% 61% 70% 74% 65%
B * * * * %k * %k * *
748 447 300 397 43 52 37 192 25 2 76 31 649
My home has become more important to me because of the
COVID-19 pandemic. 75% 76% 72% 76% 78% 70% 68% 75% 80% 19% 77% 80% 74%
* * * * %k * %k * *
415 254 160 219 18 47 22 92 10 6 60 25 338
I am more likely to see purchasing a home as a capital
investment because of the COVID-19 pandemic. 41% 43% 38% 42% 33% 64% 41% 36% 33% 53% 60% 66% 39%
* CDFG* * * % * %k L* L*
483 306 177 271 23 31 22 121 10 6 62 32 400
| have become more knowledgeable about the real estate
market in Canada during the COVID-19 pandemic. 48% 52% 43% 52% 43% 42% 40% 47% 31% 49% 62% 82% 46%
B * * * * %k * %k L* JL*
811 450 361 415 42 55 51 216 22 11 80 29 712

I believe there is a severe housing shortage in Canada. 81% 77% 87% 80% 78% 75% 94% 84% 70% 88% 81% 76% 81%

A * * CE* * %k * %k * *




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Own Rent Single i Townhouse| Duplex, | Multi-Unit Mobile Those who | Those who | Did not
family i i or triplex, or | Building home moved invested move or
detached | detached | rowhouse | fourplex | Condomini invest
house home um or
Apartment
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 651 351 563 52 71 46 238 22 10 98 42 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 585 417 521 54 74 54 256 31 12 929 38 876
348 178 170 164 19 33 24 90 12 5 30 10 310
| feel more emotionally connected to my home because of
the COVID-19 pandemic. 35% 30% 41% 31% 35% 46% 45% 35% 38% 39% 30% 26% 35%
A * * * * %k * %k * *
254 138 117 124 12 22 18 63 6 10 23 8 227
My home has become more important to me because of the
COVID-19 pandemic. 25% 24% 28% 24% 22% 30% 32% 25% 20% 81% 23% 20% 26%
* * * * %k * %k * *
587 331 256 302 37 26 32 163 21 6 40 13 538
I am more likely to see purchasing a home as a capital
investment because of the COVID-19 pandemic. 59% 57% 62% 58% 67% 36% 59% 64% 67% 47% 40% 34% 61%
E E* * E* E * % * %k * * JK
519 279 240 250 31 43 33 135 21 6 38 7 476
| have become more knowledgeable about the real estate
market in Canada during the COVID-19 pandemic. 52% 48% 57% 48% 57% 58% 60% 53% 69% 51% 38% 18% 54%
A * * * * %k * %k K* * JK
191 135 56 106 12 18 3 40 9 2 19 9 164

I believe there is a severe housing shortage in Canada. 19% 23% 13% 20% 22% 25% 6% 16% 30% 12% 19% 24% 19%




